

## CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

Introduced by:	Asisaun Toovak, Mayor
Date of Introduction:	January 25, 2024
Action:	
Vote:	

## **RESOLUTION #04-2024**

A RESOLUTION OF THE UTQIAĠVIK CITY COUNCIL NON-OPPOSING THE ISSUANCE OF A GAMING PERMIT TO THE ALASKA ESKIMO WHALING COMMISSION FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024 AND APPOINTING THE PRIMARY PERSONS IN CHARGE OF GAMING

**WHEREAS**, the City of Utqiagvik, a municipality of the State of Alaska, uses money received through gaming for numerous community focused programs, such as the Eben Hopson Sr. Memorial Scholarship and the Fourth of July celebrations, as well as for supplementing recreation, maintenance and community outreach programs; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Utqiagvik will continue to dedicate money received through its gaming permit to improve the quality of life for Utqiagvik residents; and

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the City of Utqiagvik, City Council does not oppose issuance of a gaming permit to the City of Utqiagvik for the calendar year 2024;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT** pursuant to AS 05.15.112 and 15 AAC 105.201 Cassie Hopson is appointed the Primary Member in charge of gaming and Cora Brower is appointed the Alternative Member in charge of gaming.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE UTQIAGVIK CITY COUNCIL THIS 25th<sup>th</sup> DAY OF January, 2024 by a vote of \_ in favor and \_ opposed.



## CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

## "Farthest North Incorporated City"

IN WITNESS THERETO:		
	Ву:	
		Asisaun Toovak, Mayor
ATTEST:		
		Mary V. Patkotak, City Clerk